STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Supplement to the Sierra Leone Gazette Vol. CXLVII, No. 36

dated 28th July, 2016

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 6 of 2016

Published 28th July, 2016

THE MONUMENTS AND RELICS (CAP 59) 1962

PROCLAMATION OF BAI BUREH KEBALAI'S GRAVE AS NATIONAL MONUMENT

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon him by section 10 of the Monuments and Relics Act, 1962, the following is hereby declared as a National Monument:

(a) Bai Bureh Kebalai's Grave in Mahera Kasseh Village, Bureh-Kasseh Maconteh Chiefdom, Port Loko District.

MADE this 18th day of May, 2016.

NANETTE THOMAS.

Minister of Political and Public Affairs.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Supplement to the Sierra Leone Gazette Vol. CXLVII, No. 36
dated 28th July, 2016

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 6 of 2016

Published 28th July, 2016

THE MONUMENTS AND RELICS (CAP 59) 1962

PROCLAMATION OF BAI BUREH KEBALAI'S GRAVE AS NATIONAL MONUMENT

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon him by section 10 of the Monuments and Relics Act, 1962, the following is hereby declared as a National Monument:

(a) Bai Bureh Kebalai's Grave in Mahera Kasseh Village, Bureh-Kasseh Maconteh Chiefdom, Port Loko District.

MADE this 18th day of May, 2016.

NANETTE THOMAS,

Minister of Political and Public Affairs.